504141900 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4181745

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
STREAMLINE, INC.				12/07/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SKYTRO	SKYTRON, LLC				
Street Address:	5085 COF	35 CORPORATE EXCHANGE BLVD SE				
City:	GRAND F	AND RAPIDS				
State/Country:	MICHIGA	CHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49512					
L						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		130005				
Patent Number:		7497407				
Patent Number:		7735789				
Patent Number:		7918422				
Patent Number:		RE45058				
		14624545				
		14853188				
		US2016027519				
		JS2016023075				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (616)		16)222-2318				
		ne e-mail address first; if that is u				
using a fax number, if p Phone:		f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US M	lail.		
Phone: Email:		6167522000 patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com				
Correspondent Name:	-	WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP				
Address Line 1:		111 LYON STREET NW				
Address Line 2:	90	900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER				
Address Line 4:	GF	GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		146340.171579 CEK	146340.171579 CEK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHAD E. KLEINHEKSEL				
				PAIENI		

PATENT REEL: 040717 FRAME: 0948

SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Kleinheksel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Streamline, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 80 South 8th Street, Suite 900, Minneapolis, MN 55402, United States ("Assignor"), and Skytron, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 5085 Corporate Exchange Blvd SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512, United States ("Assignee"), wish to enter this Patent Assignment Agreement regarding the following patent applications (the "Applications"):

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
United States	15/130,005		DOCKING SYSTEMS FOR MEDICAL DEVICES AND RELATED DEVICES
United States	11/711,478	7,497,407	TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
United States	12/212,417	7,735,789	TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
United States	11/948,536	7,918,422	TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
United States	13/465,617	RE45,058	TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
United States	14/624,545		TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE
United States	14/853,188		TRANSFORMABLE INTRAVENOUS POLE AND BOOM COMBINATION AND METHOD THEREOF
PCT	PCTUS16027519		DOCKING SYSTEMS FOR MEDICAL DEVICES AND RELATED DEVICES
PCT	PCTUS16023075		HOSPITAL SUPPORT POLES WITH ONBOARD POWER UNITS

In consideration of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignee, the execution of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the inventions disclosed in the Applications in the United States and in all foreign countries (the "Inventions"), (b) the Applications, (c) all provisional applications from which the Applications claim priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Applications including the right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries, and (f) the right to all damages, including the right to bring suit, for all past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the Inventions; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all

PATENT REEL: 040717 FRAME: 0950

nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents that may be granted on any of the Applications to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute and deliver this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR:

STREAMLINE, INC.

By: Medovex Corp. Its Sole Shareholder

By:

Jarrett Gorlín Its CEO

Date: December ____, 2016

ASSIGNEE:

SKYTRON, LLC

By: Creng G. Wassenaar President and CFO

Date: December 7, 2016

nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents that may be granted on any of the Applications to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute and deliver this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR:

STREAMLINE, INC.

By: Medovex Corp. Its Sole Shareholder Jørrett Gorlin Hs CEO December ,2016 Date:

ASSIGNEE:

SKYTRON, LLC

By:

Craig G. Wassenaar President and CFO Date: December 2016

PATENT REEL: 040717 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 12/13/2016